## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7695896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KOSEI OSADA	09/11/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROHM CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	21, SAIIN MIZOSAKI-CHO, UKYO-KU	
City:	KYOTO-SHI, KYOTO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	615-8585	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18081327

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)628-3616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9726283600

Email: IPDocketing@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN D. WALKER
Address Line 1: P.O. DRAWER 800889
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROHM61-35683	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN D. WALKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian D. Walker, Reg. #37751/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ROHM61-35683 ASSMT DEC EXE#page1.tif

PATENT 507648761 REEL: 062099 FRAME: 0170

**RECORDED: 12/15/2022** 

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	: ELECTRONIC COMPONENT			
	lication; dentified by the at	tomey docket no, and title of	f invention given above; ion No. <u>PCT/JP2019/050949</u> , filed	
		ASSIGNMENT		
			f which are hereby acknowledged, as a hereby sell and assign, unto:	
Name of Assignee:	ROHM CO., L	rd.		
Address of Assignee:	21, Salin Mizosi	aki-cho, Ukyo-ko, Kyoto-sh	i, Kyoto 615-8585, Japan	
and to the above-identi- continuations thereof, a application or for said by said ASSIGNEE, its	ified invention and and in and to any a invention, includi a successors, or as granted as fully	d United States patent applic and all Letters Patent of the tag any and all reissues or ex ssigns to the full end of the t	I States, its territories, and possessions in attion, including any and all divisions or United States that may issue on any such densions thereof, to be held and enjoyed erm or terms for which any and all such been held and enjoyed by me had this	
		tor of the U.S. Patent and Tr. cessors, or assigns in accord	ademark Office to issue any and all such ance herewith.	
			o sell and assign the interests herein sold any document or instrument in conflict	
or assigns all informati and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said inve all Letters Patent that n its successors, or assig	on known to me to make all rightful or desirable by ention, to said appray be granted the too, or to assist s	relating to said invention or job on the local part of the local part of the successored in the local of the	IEE, its successors, legal representatives, patent application and that I will execute roceedings, and perform all other lawful sots, legal representatives, or assigns to and continuations thereof and to any and eissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE sors, legal representatives, or assigns in or said invention.	
		DECLARATION		
As a below-named inve	entor, I hereby dec	dare that:		
The above-identified ap	oplication was ma	de or authorized to be made l	by me.	
I believe that I am the o	original inventor o	r an original joint inventor o	f a claimed invention in the application.	
		alse statement made in this d ore than five (5) years, or bo	eclaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. th.	
Signature:	Kosei	Osada	<u>Sep. 11 , 2020</u>	
Inventor:		Kosei OSADA	DATE	

PATENT REEL: 062099 FRAME: 0171